

Sponsor: Secretary of Governmental Relations Kubik, President of the Assembly Larson, Student Body President Owens Resolution Authorizing SGA Participation in Deputy Registrar Training WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University: WHEREAS, civic engagement is a priority of the Student Government Association; WHEREAS, training SGA members to become Deputy Registrars will help to increase participation by students in the political process; WHEREAS, involvement by SGA members in registering voters will help to confront the confusion often associated with registering to vote; WHERAS, the McLean County Clerk will be offering registrar training on Wednesday October 26th at 5PM in the Student Services Building room 375; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association shall participate in deputy registrar training provided by the McLean County Clerk's office; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all members of the association must attend a registrar training session either on the date provided or by appointment with the Clerk's office by November 30th; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Civic Engagement Committee and the Secretary of Governmental Relations will work in collaboration to support this event. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 19th day of October, 2011. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Zach Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 18Y 0A 0N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP